

ORDINANCE NO. 008-74

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING
INCREASED EXPENDITURES
ON CERTAIN REQUIREMENTS
CONTRACTS

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Transit Board now require approval of increased expenditures against said contracts; now, therefore:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD
OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY:

SECTION 1. The Chairman of said Board, or her designee, is authorized to approve the following increased contract expenditures:

- 1.1 Contract B06OP00219 - Southwest Industries dba Anderson Elevator Co.
Original Ordinance No. 007-29
Inspection, servicing, maintenance and repair of electric and electric-hydraulic elevators for 24 months
Increase - \$1,900,000.00
Revised contract price - \$6,000,000.00
- 1.2 Contract B06OP01876 – LWS, Inc.
Original Ordinance No. 006-166
Bus washer brush sets and adapters for 24 months
Increase - \$52,000.00
Revised contract price - \$195,000.00
- 1.3 Contract B07OP00864 – Toryon Technologies, Inc.
Original Ordinance No. 007-75
Liquid rail car exterior cleaner for 24 months
Increase - \$48,000.00
Revised contract price - \$180,000.00
- 1.4 Contract B06OP01141 – R.G. Smith Equipment Co.
“C” Agenda dated 5/1- 5/5/06
Dumpsters for 24 months
Increase - \$20,000.00
Revised contract price - \$75,000.00

ORDINANCE NO. 008-74

(Continued) -2

- 1.5 Contract B07OP80014 – Metroparts
“C” Agenda dated 2/15/08
Disc springs for 36 months
Increase - \$20,000.00
Revised contract price - \$75,000.00
- 1.6 Contract B06OP03388 – Albatros North America
“C” Agenda dated 1/21/08
Inverter system parts for 24 months
Increase - \$18,000.00
Revised contract price - \$67,500.00
- 1.7 Contract B06OP01315 – DRW Services, Inc.
“C” Agenda dated 7/16/07
New and repair/exchange of existing Veeder-Root flow meters for 24 months
Increase - \$12,000.00
Revised contract price - \$45,000.00
- 1.8 Contract B03OP01009 – Securitas Security Services USA, Inc.
Original Ordinance No. 004-101
Exercise of 2nd contract option for security guard services
Increase - \$7,000,000.00
Revised contract price - \$102,000,000.00

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

APPROVED:

PASSED:

Chairman

Assistant Secretary

May 14, 2008

May 14, 2008